typically of at  least 10%  to 12% post  tax  (with  target  returns  commonly at  set at around
15%).   For  illustrative purposes, a 10%  to 12% post  tax  return on ARPC’s  total  reserves of
$573m would equate to $57m to $69m post tax, or $82m to $98m before tax.

17 And adjustment for any potential overvaluation of assets acquired and/or undervaluation of liabilities.

Triennial Review of ARPC | Report to the Department of Treasury   February 2015

14  Return to index

Based  on  the  estimate  of  arm’s  length  pricing  set  out  above,  the  ARPC would  generate
$197m  of  revenues,  together  with  investment  returns  ($26.5m  in  2014),  implying  total
revenues in the order of $226m.  Assuming ARPC continued to retain the first $360m of risk,
together with the existing 10% participation in the reinsurance programme, it would earn a
pro  forma  net  profit  after  tax  of  $60m,  equivalent  to  a  return  on  capital  of  10.5%.   A
summary is provided below.

Figure 2: Transition to arm’s length pricing – simplified statement of comprehensive income

Quote  Current  Adjustments  Pro forma

Premium income  129.7  67.3  197.0

Net reinsurance costs  (74.1)  ‐  (74.1)

Government reinsurance  (55.0)  ‐  (55.0)

Net premium revenue  0.6  67.3  67.9

Claims costs  0.0  ‐  ‐

Operating expenses  (10.7)  ‐  (10.7)

Underwriting result  (10.1)  67.3  57.2

Investment income  26.5  2.1  28.6

Pre tax profit  16.4  69.4  85.8

Pro forma tax charge  (4.9)  (20.8)  (25.7)

Post tax profit  11.5  48.6  60.1

Implied return on equity  2.0%  +8.5%  10.5%

Source: Pottinger estimates.  Allowance made under adjustments for incremental investment income net of tax

These figures show that, a transition to estimated market pricing would deliver an adequate
return  on  capital  so  long  as  no  claims were  incurred.   This  level  of  return would  allow
dividends to be paid to shareholders and some profit to be retained to support growth in the
business (ie to allow the overall capacity to provide cover to  increase over time).   If valued
on this basis (ie with no allowance made for the risk of claims), the ARPC would be valued at

[…]

implies that the total cost of reinsurance of the first $360m of any claim would be at least 8.4% or
approximately $30m per year.  The same calculation for the prior two years implies a total cost of around 19%
to 20%, or around $70m per year.
78 And adjustment for any potential overvaluation of assets acquired and/or undervaluation of liabilities.

February 2015   Triennial Review of ARPC | Report to the Department of Treasury

  Return to index  61

15%).   For  illustrative purposes, a 10%  to 12% post  tax  return on ARPC’s  total  reserves of
$573m would equate to $57m to $69m post tax, or $82m to $98m before tax.

Based  on  the  estimate  of  arm’s  length  pricing  set  out  above,  the  ARPC would  generate
$197m  of  revenues,  together  with  investment  returns  ($26.5m  in  2014),  implying  total
revenues in the order of $226m.  Assuming ARPC continued to retain the first $360m of risk,
together with the existing 10% participation in the reinsurance programme, it would earn a
pro  forma  net  profit  after  tax  of  $60m,  equivalent  to  a  return  on  capital  of  10.5%.   A
summary is provided below.

Figure 28: Transition to arm’s length pricing – simplified statement of comprehensive income

Quote  Current  Adjustments  Pro forma

Premium income  129.7  67.3  197.0

Net reinsurance costs  (74.1)  ‐  (74.1)

Government reinsurance  (55.0)  ‐  (55.0)

Net premium revenue  0.6  67.3  67.9

Claims costs  0.0  ‐  ‐

Operating expenses  (10.7)  ‐  (10.7)

Underwriting result  (10.1)  67.3  57.2

Investment income  26.5  2.1  28.6

Pre tax profit  16.4  69.4  85.8

Pro forma tax charge  (4.9)  (20.8)  (25.7)

Post tax profit  11.5  48.6  60.1

Implied return on equity  2.0%  +8.5%  10.5%

Source: Pottinger estimates.  Allowance made under adjustments for incremental investment income net of tax

These figures show that, a transition to estimated market pricing would deliver an adequate
return  on  capital  so  long  as  no  claims were  incurred.   This  level  of  return would  allow
dividends to be paid to shareholders and some profit to be retained to support growth in the
business (ie to allow the overall capacity to provide cover to  increase over time).   If valued
on this basis (ie with no allowance made for the risk of claims), the ARPC would be valued at